Special lMeeting

A Special meeting of

On roll call there were presen

Porter and Thompson.
Mayor Vinyard stat

Budget committee to

for the year 1934.

APter some discussion it was deside
to the Emergancies fund to help take care of expense

at the High school,¥ith this change made it was moved

the Counc

Absent Gribble and Meeks.

ed that the meeting had been called to meet with the
ider the proposed levy and declare the Budget
Whereupon the proposed levy was read by the Recorder
d that the sum of $200,00 be added

cons

that the buuaget bc adopted.

A.H.Knight then addrese

chagge on water be r
t0 save & chance to
to the water committ

There being no further business the Council,thegﬂadjoq;ned.

educed to give the small cons

1325 ;

il was held on Thursday Aug.50th.
t Mayor Vinyard, Atty. Wait Chief of Police
Lent, Recorder Fosmark and Councilmen Bates, Cutsforth, Koehler,Hornig,

|
|
|
|

of the tennis courts
,8econded and carrie

d the Council recommending that the minium |
umers who wished to

do so. after much discussion this matter was left

ee for consideration.

s

N - -

o ol

Approved Sept.4th 1934 (
0z &/ 7585
/_. o !/ / //m//
e Maygf.

BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF CANBY, FOR THE YEAR 1934

This budget and estimates of the expenditures and disbursements is
published in accordance with Chapter 118, of the Laws of 1921 of Oregon.

EXPENDITURES—GENERAL FUND

1982 1982° First 6 Mos. 1934

City Marshall ................. $ 180.00 $ 180.00 $ 90.00
Night Watchman .............. 825.00 900.00 450.00
Recorder’s Fees ... 100.00 93.75 50.00
Treasurers Fees ........ 100.00
Attorneys Fees ... 52.60 67.00 38.50
Printing and postage 43.57 31.02 12,15
Labor and Material 225.61 363.64 55.84
Fire Department .............. 327.717 1000.00 120.00
Emergencies ..oceeeceeeeeceeenaee 233.40 473.24 137.86
Road Fund .ol 250.00
TOTAL $2087.85 $3,108.65 $ 1204.35

Le

. “
Estimated budget for the year 1934, which will be considered by the
vying Board at a meeting called for that purpose to be held on August 30,
1934 at 8 o’clock P. M., at the Council Chamber of the City of Canby, at
which time any person objecting thereto will be heard and at which time the

City Recorder.

Levying Board will proceed to

PROPOSED LEVY:

declare the budget gor the year

%ﬁ the proposed levy, and to determine and

ESTIMATED BALANCE ON HAND

City Marshal, salary ............ $ 180.00 ANUAR
Righdeat%hﬁm, salary ... 99900 General .Fr‘und Ly $ 0.00
scorders Fees i ) LT d
Attorney Fees 50.00 Road Fund 0.00

Printing and Postage 50.00
Labor and Material ............ 200.00
?red l%e\a&)artmd CIL oo — 1,033.00
08 ndf . e N 500.00 = pad
Emergencies .......cooeomeeeeaensl = — 9 © o J‘

$3265.00

oy D e
37

August 13, 1934.

Submitted by the Budget Committee of the City of Canby, Oregon,

A. H. ENIGHT, Chairman.
E. A. KREUGER, Secretary.

REGULAR MEETING

The regular monthly meeting of the Councill was held on Tuesday Sept.4th
lfonday being a Holiday. On roll call there was present Mayor Vinyard,
Atty Wait, Chief of Police Lent, Recorder Fosmark and Councilmen Bates,

Cutsforth,Hornig, Porter and Thompson, leeks reported later.

Hoehler and Gribble.
meeting of Aug 30th

Absent

Minutes of the last regular meeting and Special

were read and approved.

The following claims against the City were then presented:

General Fund
Home Fixit Shop
JeA.Fosmark
F.larson
F.Kendall
Joe Lent
Louis Lent
Canby Hdw.& Impl.Co
C.N.Vait
State Ind.Acc.Comm.

Water Fund:

¥ é'gg: Eanby Hdw,&Impl.Co, l.65
20'00_ Wallace & Tiernan Corp. 145,00-
75.00 Joe Lent 23,80
37 . 50. Hersey lfg. Co 5,13
16.65- Louis Lent 72429

351,00 Stefani Lumber Co. 52400
750" WeCeKendall 12.00-
8:85~- D.P.Slater 210,00

T 524.10 State Ind.Acc.Comm. 51

¢ 904.49



1326 .
Sept.4th continued

Light Fund § Road Fund:

Molalls Elect Co. $475.,76- Canby Hdw.& Impl.CoO 092
F.Skinner 12,50 C.Hurias . , 6.00
R.Scramlin 12,50 M.Widdows 2.80-
Louis Lent 108,25 Arthur Wilaon 2.00
Canby Hdwe.& Impl.Co. 13,.60. Walter Wilson 2.00
Westinghouse Elect.Co. 41,76 M.Mahlum S¢20
State ludeaceetllin . 638" Geo.Koehler ‘ 4.80
$670.70" Cha,s Klohe «70
State Ind Kcc.Comm. i «82-
$ 23.29

On motion,Seconded and carried the above claims were allowed;

Yeas -6 Nays - 0 .
Reports:

Mr., Lent reported thatthe electrife line had been put up for the connect-
ion of an electric stove at Mr lLee's residence.He also reported that

the use of the City dump grounds. had been made difficult due to people
leaving debris.dlongiihe>bahk instead of placeing it into the pit.

The committee recommended that parties known to have left debris on iae
bank be made to put same into the pit. They also recommended that the
debris in the pit be burnt as soon as possible.

Mr, Lent reported further that the fire hydrant at theWhite Garage had
been broken by an asutomobile driven by Jim Hampton,and that an entire
new hydrant would be required to repair the damage, the cost of this
repair amounting to about $ 60.00 After much discussion it was moved,
seconded and carried that the Chief of Police secure a warrant for the
arrest of Jim Hampton¥to collect for this dammage.

Fire chief Larson reported that he had been called to put out a grass
fire at the fair grounds. The Council suthorized him to present the
FA¥1th a bill for his services.He also recomended that a fire hydrant
equ}ppeé with pumper connection be installed at the White corner,

" The committee of Police was instructed to secure extra police to work
aftérnocis.and: evenings daring the County Fair.

Mr. Bates reported that the cost of covering the 0ld pump house with
waterproof stuceco would be about $165.,00 On motion, seconded and carried
the committee was instrihcted to have this work done.

Mr Porter reported -bn’the Cemetary deal that the Association had
the following assets Cash in banks $1,084.00 Surity Bonds $1,000,00
estimated unsold lots $1,600.00 Uncollected § 240.00. He stated that the
Miller farm adjacent to the cemetary could be purchased for § 4,000,00
or the Furre farm for § 6,000,00 After much discussion this matter was
left to the committee for further investigation.

Mr. Porter recomended that steps be taken towards Securing new fire
fighting equipment, Whereupon the Mayor instructed the Fire-chief to
secure specifications and aproximate costs and present same at the next
meeting of the Council.

Ordinance No. 65 was then introduced and on motion,seconded and carried
was duly passed on it's first reading.

Ordinance No.66 wes then introduced, and on motion, seconded and carried
was duly passed on it's first reading.

There being no farther business the Council then adjourned.

Approysd 06t.1,1934 C) 7
Rl W AL o oA
(/j/f;ﬁz-éjg/ (4 /f/f City Recordex

Lt
raa MT?br /
il






